MPB Communications Inc.
 Preliminary data sheet
EOA–UR Compact Package
 Erbium-Doped-Fiber Pre-Amplifier Gain Blocks
Pumped by low-power consumption lasers, the
EOA-UR series of compact EDFA gain blocks are
the ideal solution for C- or L-band single-channel
preamplification.

1040.11 and IEC 60825-1: 1993 radiation
performance standards.
Ordering Information
EOA – UR00 – _ _ _–  _ – A – _ _ 1
Operational Wavelength range
C35: 1528 -1563nm
L35: 1570 -1605nm
Input isolator
0: None
1: Yes
Built-in Electronics
A: Direct access to pump
Connector Type
1:  FC/APC  (standard)
2:  FC-UPC
3:  E2000-APC
4:  SC-UPC
5:  SC-APC
6:  Other (specify)
Pigtail Length
1: 50 cm
2: Other (specify)
Pigtail Jacket
1: 900-µm tight buffer
All data listed in this specification sheet is subjected to change without
notice. MPBC reserves the right to revise or update the datasheet.
POLYTEC GmbH               Polytec-Platz 1 - 7              D - 76337 Waldbronn       GERMANY
Tel: +49 (72 43) 60 41 74   Fax: +49 (72 43) 6 99 44    E-Mail: fo@polytec.de      www.polytec.de
	EOA–UR Compact Package
	Erbium-Doped-Fiber Pre-Amplifier Gain Blocks
	Features
	Applications
	Description
	Optical Specifications
	Unit
	L-Band
	Electrical Specifications/ Environmental conditions
	PIN Configuration
	Electrical connections are made via a 16 pin, 2 mm shrouded male connector.